

Description of changes to Chapter 0076 (Noise):

Changes to conform to Code Chapter conventions.

Renumbered sections; separated "Prohibited acts; determination" into "Prohibited acts" and "Determination"; added section "Districts defined"; changed "Permits" to "Relief".

Changed definition of "Daytime Hours" and "Nighttime Hours".

Added definition of "Village".

Added "drone" to list of Powered Model Vehicle.

Grammar changes.

Gender neutral.

"zones" replaced by "districts".

76-5 reformatted to tables.

76-7 changed to reflect new daytime and nighttime hours.

76-9 changed to remove industrial zones and replace with business districts.

Modifications to 76-10 (previously "Permits", now "Relief") include change from "permit" to "relief", change from "Fire Inspector" to "Code Enforcement Officer".

76-11 C (2) added "digital audio player"

Deleted replacement schedule within a specific timeframe for stationary machinery, equipment, air conditioners, fans.

Deleted "noise sensitive quiet zones".

Deleted exemption of sound level limits for domestic power tools, lawnmowers and agricultural equipment.

Added exemption of sound level limits for:

- sporting events
- any events sponsored by the local school district in celebration of student of athlete achievements;
- emergency construction as determined by the Code Enforcement Officer;
- emergency activities required by the Village.

Added violations prosecuted by the Code Enforcement Officer or the Village Police Department.

Added the Village Board is empowered to seek injunctive relief against any person or business in addition to any other penalties.